

Reg. No. 443/2023

Mat Suit 428/2023

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta (J.O Code : WB00967)
Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.

Order No. 02 dt29.09.2023

Record is received today .

Today is fixed for S/R & appearance.

The petitioner files petition praying for time ground as stated therein which is considered and allowed .

The summons already kept with the record.

Let it be issued through both ways.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 29.03.2024 for S/R & appearance.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.